UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PAYPAL, INC. Petitioner

v.

MONEYCAT LTD.
Patent Owner

IPR2017-00541 U.S. Patent No. 8,712,918

Title: ELECTRONIC CURRENCY, ELECTRONIC WALLET THEREFOR AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENT SYSTEMS EMPLOYING THEM

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b), 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(c), and an email received from the Board on June 29, 2017, Patent Owner MoneyCat LTD. ("Patent Owner") and Petitioner PayPal, Inc. ("Petitioner") jointly request to file the settlement agreement, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317, as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the file of the involved patents.

Respectfully submitted,

June 30, 2017

By: /Kevin D. McCarthy/

Kevin D. McCarthy USPTO Reg. No. 35,278

Roach, Brown, McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.

1920 Liberty Building – 420 Main Street Buffalo, NY 14202 kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

By: /Adrian Percer/

Adrian Percer USPTO Reg. No. 46,986

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: 650-802-3000

Facsimile: 650-802-3100 adrian.percer@weil.com

Lead Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below:

Date of Service June 30, 2017

Manner of Service Electronic Mail

Documents Served Joint Request to File Settlement Agreement As Business

Confidential Information Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317

Persons Served Patent Owner's Counsel of Record

Kevin D. McCarthy, Lead Counsel

USPTO Reg. No. 35278

Roach, Brown, McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. 1920 Liberty Building - 424 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14202

kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Dated: June 30, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

Adrian Percer

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Registration No. 49,986

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065-1134

Telephone: 650-802-3000

